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Technical Details

Ipsos MORI interviewed a representative sample of 1,681 adults aged 16-75 across Great Britain and Northern
Ireland. Interviews were conducted online on 23-27 February 2018. Data are weighted to match the profile of the
population. Questions were answered by all respondents unless otherwise stated.

Where percentages do not sum to 100 this may be due to computer rounding, the exclusion of “don’t know”
categories, or multiple answers. An asterisk (*) denotes any value of less than half a per cent. Data are based on all
adults unless otherwise stated.

QM1 Please say what you think about each of the following happening in Britain.

RANDOMISE ORDER OF A-E

It should not
be banned | do not
but | have any
It should be  disapprove  objectionto  No opinion/
banned of it it don’t know
A People of the same sex marrying
each other % 8 13 73 5
B People of different races or ethnic
groups marrying each other % 1 5 90 3
C People of different religions
marrying each other % 2 3 92 4
D People who have been previously
married and divorced marrying
again % * 3 93 3
E People having children when they
are not married % 2 11 84 4

ALTERNATE ORDER OF QM2 AND QM3

QM2 Please say how you think would feel in each of the following situations

ASK A-E IN SAME ORDER AS FOR QM1

| would not
| would be | would be be
very slightly concerned No opinion/
concerned concerned at all don’t know
A A family member or close friend
marrying somebody of the same
sex % 10 13 73 5
B A family member or close friend
marrying somebody from a
different race or ethnic group % 3 10 84 3
C A family member or close friend
marrying somebody of a different
religion % 3 12 82 3
D A family member or close friend
marrying somebody who had been
previously married and divorced % 1 8 88 3
E A family member or close friend
who is not married having a child % 3 12 82 3




Ipsos MORI

Ipsos MORI/King’s College London Polling Club©

QM3 Please say how you think would feel in each of the following situations
ASK A-E IN SAME ORDER AS FOR QM1
I would not
| would be | would be be
very slightly concerned No opinion/
concerned concerned at all don’t know
A A member of the Royal Family
marrying somebody of the same
sex % 15 11 66 9
B A member of the Royal Family
marrying somebody from a
different race or ethnic group % 4 8 80 8
C A member of the Royal Family
marrying somebody of a different
religion % 4 11 77 8
D A member of the Royal Family
marrying somebody who had been
previously married and divorced % 2 8 83 7
E A member of the Royal Family who
is not married having a child % 7 14 70 9
QM4 Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?

“In return for the privileges they receive, we are right to set stricter standards
of behaviour for the Royal Family than we do for ourselves”

ALTERNATE ORDER OF OPTIONS

%

Strongly agree 12

Tend to agree 28

Neither agree nor disagree 30
Tend to disagree 15

Strongly disagree 9

Don’t know 5




